Resolution No. 3606

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL TO ESTABLISH A SELECTION PROCESS FOR MARLIUANA BUSINESSES WITHIN CITY LIMITS

WHEREAS, the Red Lodge City Council on May 10, 2022 voted on the second public reading of Ordinance 957 to approve the 2022 Red Lodge Zoning Regulations, and

WHEREAS, the 2022 Red Lodge Zoning Regulations will take effect on June 10, 2022, and

WHEREAS, Section 4.4.22 (I) of the Zoning Regulations regulate Marijuana Businesses which shall be limited to two licenses, and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the City to establish an application process by which businesses are chosen.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of Red Lodge, Montana that:

- 1. The City shall use a weighted application to selected two marijuana businesses to be allowed in the City limits under the 2022 Red Lodge Zoning Regulations.
- 2. The City shall establish the timelines and notify the public once established.
- 3. The selection committee shall consist, at a minimum, of three council members and one City representative.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY A MAJORITY OF THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL ON THIS THE 24^{TH} DAY OF MAY 2022.

City of Red Lodge

Kristen Cogswell, Mayor

Attest:

Loni Hanson, City Clerk